EMC Filter
FL2D-xx-xxx Series
2021.09.24-A/9 Page 1 of 9
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
Common Mode Filter
RoHS
FEATURES
 Good temperature characteristic
 Compact size
 Effective anti-interference
 High reliability
 Meets UL508 isolation requirements
It is suitable for occasions that are sensitive to noise and EMC, such as analog circuits. After installing a FL2D-xx-xxx at the input of the
module, the noise at the output of the module can be greatly reduced, which can significantly improve the EMC performance.
Selection Guide
Model Inductance (μH)(typ) Current (A)(max) DCR(mΩ) (typ) Weight (g) (typ) Size(L*W*H)
FL2D-Z5-103 10000*2 0.5 500*2 4.5 17*9.6*18 See Figure 1
FL2D-Z5-153 15000*2 0.5 600*2 4.5 17*9.6*18 See Figure 1
FL2D-Z5-223 22000*2 0.5 650*2 4.5 17*9.6*18 See Figure 1
FL2D-10-102 1000*2 1.0 70*2 4.5 17*9.6*18 See Figure 1
FL2D-10-222 2200*2 1.0 90*2 4.5 17*9.6*18 See Figure 1
FL2D-10-332 3300*2 1.0 100*2 4.5 17*9.6*18 See Figure 1
FL2D-10-472 4700*2 1.0 140*2 4.5 17*9.6*18 See Figure 1
FL2D-10-682 6800*2 1.0 160*2 6.5 19*11*23.5 See Figure 2
FL2D-10-822 8200*2 1.0 180*2 6.5 19*11*23.5 See Figure 2
FL2D-10-203 20000*2 1.0 240*2 5.6 18*10*17.5 See Figure 8
FL2D-30-351 350*2 3.0 30*2 3.9 17*9.6*18 See Figure 1
FL2D-30-102 1000*2 3.0 40*2 4.5 17*9.6*18 See Figure 1
FL2D-30-222 2200*2 3.0 50*2 4.5 17*9.6*18 See Figure 1
FL2D-30-472 4700*2 3.0 70*2 4.5 17*9.6*18 See Figure 1
FL2D-30-103 10000*2 3.0 50*2 13.8 24.5*22.5*15.5 See Figure 3
FL2D-60-402 4000*2 6 35*2 20 24*23.5*19 See Figure 5
FL2D-60-451 450*2 6 9*2 6.4 18*15*17 See Figure 6
FL2D-A2-202 2000*2 12.0 145*2 25.2 25.5*23.8*15.5 See Figure 4
FL2D-D0-040 4*2 40 2*2 30.9 36*28*20 See Figure 7
Note: The Inductance of FL2D-30-103, FL2D-A2-202 are minimum value, others are typical value.
General Specifications
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating Temperature* -40 -- 105